ORDINANCE NO. 93

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE VILLAGE OF ROSEAU, MINUESOTA,

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ROSEAU, MIMMESOTA, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following described land, situated, lying and being in the County of Roseau, and State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Beginning at the South East corner of NW/ SEM, Sec. 13, Twp. 162 N. R. 40 W., thence Westerly along the Southerly line of said NW/4 SE% 791.44 feet; thence Northerly parallel with the East line of said NW/4 SE% 25 feet; thence Westerly 25 feet distant from and parallel with the Southerly line of said NW/4 SE/4 133 feet, which point is designated as the point of beginning of the truct of land to be described hereby; From this point of beginning run Northerly parallel with the East line of said NW/ SEW 140 feet; thence Westerly parallel with the Southerly line of said NW% SE% 375 feet to a point 20 feet Easterly from the West line of said NW% SE%; thence Southerly parallel with the East line of said NW% SE% 140 feet to a point 25 feet Northerly of the Southerly line of said NW% SE%; thence Easterly 25 feet distant from and parallel with the Southerly line of said MWM SEM 375 feet to the point of beginning, being a part of NW/4 SE/4, Sec. 13, Twp. 162 N. R. 40 W., and that said described land contains less than 200 acres,

abutting upon the incorporated Villago of Roseau, Minnesota, be and the same hereby is annexed to said Village, to become a part of said Village as effectually as if it had orginally been a part thereof.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication, and the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of said State of Minnesota.

Dated this 2nd day of March 1959.

Carl E. Jackson

ATTEST:

Herbert Monsrud Village Clerk

(Village Seal)

I, Herbert Monsrud, Village Clerk of the Village of Roseau, Minnesota, hereby certify that the above is a true and compared copy of Ordinance No. 93, as adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Roseau, Minnesota, on March 2, 1959.

Witness my hand and Official seal this 2nd day of April 1959.

Herbert Monsrud

Village Clerk

#14085

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IN 11 E D APR 3 - 1959

Secretary of State